MIAMI-DADE MIAMI-DADE COUNTY

COUNTY PRODUCT CONTROL SECTION
11805 SW 26 Street, Room 208

DEPARTMENT OF REGULATORY AND ECONOMIC RESOURCES (RER) Miami, Florida 33175-2474

BOARD AND CODE ADMINISTRATION DIVISION T (786) 315-2590  F (786) 315-2599

NOTICE OF ACCEPTAN CE (NOA) www.miamidade.gov/economy

Reliable Products

1300 Enterprise Rd. (PO Box 580)

Geneva, AL 36340

Scopk:

This NOA is being issued under the applicable rules and regulations governing the use of construction
materials. The documentation submitted has been reviewed and accepted by Miami-Dade County RER-
Product Control Section to be used in Miami Dade County and other areas where allowed by the Authority
Having Jurisdiction (AHJ).

This NOA shall not be valid after the expiration date stated below. The Miami-Dade County Product
Control Section (In Miami Dade County) and/or the AHJ (in areas other than Miami Dade County) reserve
the right to have this product or material tested for quality assurance purposes. If this product or material
fails to perform in the accepted manner, the manufacturer will incur the expense of such testing and the AHJ
may immediately revoke, modify, or suspend the use of such product or material within their jurisdiction.
RER reserves the right to revoke this acceptance, if it is determined by Miami-Dade County Product
Control Section that this product or material fails to meet the requirements of the applicable building code.
This product is approved as described herein, and has been designed to comply with the Florida Building
Code, including the High Velocity Hurricane Zone.

DESCRIPTION: Model SDDWRDC Aluminum Louver

APPROVAL DOCUMENT: Drawing No. 60-022270-00B, titled “SDDWRDC?”, sheets 1 through 21 of
21, dated 08/02/2012, with revision A dated 11/08/2012, prepared by Ruskin Company, signed and sealed
by Daniel J. Rau, P.E., bearing the Miami-Dade County Product Control approval stamp with the Notice of
Acceptance number and approval date by the Miami-Dade County Product Control Section.

MISSILE IMPACT RATING: Large and Small Missile Impact Resistant

LLABELING: Each unit shall bear a permanent label with the manufacturer's name or logo, city, state,
model/series, and following statement: "Miami-Dade County Product Control Approved", unless otherwise
noted herein.

RENEWAL of this NOA shall be considered after a renewal application has been filed and there has been
no change in the applicable building code negatively affecting the performance of this product.

TERMINATION of this NOA will occur after the expiration date or if there has been a revision or change
in the materials, use, and/or manufacture of the product or process. Misuse of this NOA as an endorsement

of any product, for sales, advertising or any other purposes shall automatically terminate this NOA. Failure
to comply with any section of this NOA shall be cause for termination and removal of NOA.

ADVERTISEMENT: The NOA number preceded by the words Miami-Dade County, Florida, and
followed by the expiration date may be displayed in advertising literature. If any portion of the NOA is
displayed, then it shall be done in its entirety.

INSPECTION: A copy of this entire NOA shall be provided to the user by the manufacturer or its
distributors and shall be available for inspection at the job site at the request of the Building Official.

This NOA consists of this page 1 and evidence pages E-1 and E-2, as well as approval document mentioned
above.

The submitted documentation was reviewed by Carlos M. Utrera, P.E.

NOA No. 12-0921.07

. Expiration Date: February 23,2016
/20 12 Approval Date: December 27, 2012

! Z/ 14 Page 1



Reliable Products

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE: EVIDENCE SUBMITTED

DRAWINGS

1. Drawing No. 60-022270-00B, titled “SDDWRDC”, sheets 1 through 21 of 21, dated
08/02/2012, with revision A dated 11/08/2012, prepared by Ruskin Company, signed and
sealed by Daniel J. Rau, P.E.

TESTS “Submitted under NOA # 12-0816.01”
1. Test report on 1) Uniform Static Air Pressure Test, Loading per FBC TAS 202-94
2) Large Missile Impact Test per FBC, TAS 201-94
3) Cyclic Wind Pressure Loading per FBC, TAS 203-94
along with marked-up drawings and installation diagram of Model EME520MD (Assembly
A) Aluminum Louvers, prepared by National Certified Testing Laboratories, Report No. 210-
3792-2, dated 05/23/2012, signed and sealed by Gerald J. Ferrara, P.E.
2. Test report on 1) Uniform Static Air Pressure Test, Loading per FBC TAS 202-94
2) Large Missile Impact Test per FBC, TAS 201-94
3) Cyclic Wind Pressure Loading per FBC, TAS 203-94
along with marked-up drawings and installation diagram of Model EMES20MD (Assembly B)
Aluminum Louvers, prepared by National Certified Testing Laboratories, Report No. 210-
3782-2, dated 05/23/2012, signed and sealed by Gerald J. Ferrara, P.E.
3. Test report on 1) Uniform Static Air Pressure Test, Loading per FBC TAS 202-94
2) Large Missile Impact Test per FBC, TAS 201-94
3) Cyclic Wind Pressure Loading per FBC, TAS 203-94
along with marked-up drawings and installation diagram of Model EME520MD (Assembly C)
Aluminum Louvers, prepared by National Certified Testing Laboratories, Report No. 210-
3784-2, dated 05/23/2012, signed and sealed by Gerald J. Ferrara, P.E.
4, Test report on 1) Uniform Static Air Pressure Test, Loading per FBC TAS 202-94
2) Large Missile Impact Test per FBC, TAS 201-94
3) Cyclic Wind Pressure Loading per FBC, TAS 203-94
along with marked-up drawings and installation diagram of Model EME520MD (Assembly
D) Aluminum Louvers, prepared by National Certified Testing Laboratories, Report No. 210-
3790-2, dated 05/23/2012, signed and sealed by Gerald J. Ferrara, P.E.
5. Test report on 1) Uniform Static Air Pressure Test, Loading per FBC TAS 202-94
2) Large Missile Impact Test per FBC, TAS 201-94
3) Cyclic Wind Pressure Loading per FBC, TAS 203-94
along with marked-up drawings and installation diagram of Model EMES520MD (Assembly E)
Aluminum Louvers, prepared by National Certified Testing Laboratories, Report No. 210-
3785-2, dated 05/23/2012, signed and sealed by Gerald J. Ferrara, P.E.

1Z2/14[291%

Carlos M. Utrera, P.E.

Product Control Examiner

NOA No. 12-0921.07

Expiration Date: February 23, 2016
Approval Date: December 27, 2012



Reliable Products

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE: EVIDENCE SUBMITTED

TESTS (Continued) “Submitted under NOA # 12-0816.01”

6.

Test report on 1) Uniform Static Air Pressure Test, Loading per FBC TAS 202-94

2) Large Missile Impact Test per FBC, TAS 201-94

3) Cyclic Wind Pressure Loading per FBC, TAS 203-94
along with marked-up drawings and installation diagram of Model EME520MD (Assembly F)
Aluminum Louvers, prepared by National Certified Testing Laboratories, Report No. 210-
3784-4, dated 05/23/2012, signed and sealed by Gerald J. Ferrara, P.E.

“Submitted under NOA # 05-0812.07”

Test report on Large Missile Impact Test per FBC, TAS 201-94, Cyclic Wind Pressure Test
per FBC, TAS 203-94, and Uniform Static Air Pressure Test per FBC, TAS 202-94 of Series
EMES520MD aluminum louvers mulled together, prepared by Fenestration Testing Laboratory,
Inc, Test Report No. 4525, dated 04/22/2005, signed and sealed by E. J. Largaespada, P.E.

CALCULATIONS “Submitted under NOA # 12-0816.01”

1. Louver wind load review, prepared by Ruskin Company, dated 07/25/2012, signed and sealed
by Daniel J. Rau, P.E.
“Submitted under NOA # 05-0812.07”

2. Calculations prepared by Ruskin Company, dated 08/10/2005, pages 1 though 13, signed and
sealed by E. P. Hutson, P.E.

QUALITY ASSURANCE

1. Miami-Dade Department of Regulatory and Economic Resources (RER)

MATERIAL CERTIFICATIONS “Submitted under NOA # 12-0816.01”

1. Test report on impact test per AMCA 540 of an EME520MD louver, prepared by Ruskin
Company, Test Report No. 053012F, dated 05/30/2012, signed and sealed by Daniel J. Rau,
P.E. ‘

STATEMENTS

1. Private label agreement dated 08/31/2012.
“Submitted under NOA # 12-0816.01”

2. Statement letter of code conformance to 2010 FBC, issued by Ruskin Company, dated
08/17/2012, signed and sealed by Daniel J. Rau, P.E.

3. No financial interest letter issued by Ruskin Company, dated 08/17/2012, signed and sealed

by Daniel J. Rau, P.E.

‘ ; pz;w@”'z

Carlos M. Utréra, P.E.

Product Control Examiner

NOA No. 12-0921.07

Expiration Date: February 23, 2016
Approval Date: December 27, 2012




NOTES:

1. THE SDDWRDC HAS BEEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH FLORIDA PROTOCOLS TAS-201, 202, & 203 FOR LARGE MISSILE IMPACT,
UNIFORM PRESSURE AND CYCLIC WIND PRESSURE.

2. THIS LOUVER SYSTEM IS APPROVED FOR APPLICATIONS WITH DESIGN PRESSURES OF +/- 120 PSF OR LESS.

3. THIS LOUVER SYSTEM IS TO BE iNSTALLED IN LOCATIONS WHERE THE ROOMS BEHIND THE LOUVERS ARE DESIGNED TO DRAIN
OR SUPPLIES.

4. THIS LOUVER SYSTEM IS NON-BEARING AND IS NOT DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND BUILDING DEAD LOADS.

SUBSTRATE THAT WILL WITHSTAND THE LOADS TRANSFERRED TO IT BY THE LOUVER. RUSKIN DOES NOT DETERMINE THE
STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF THE STRUCTURE.

6. MAXIMUM SINGLE SECTION SIZE: 87 15/16" WIDE X‘1'44VL'.,',H:IGH OR 144" WIDE X 112" HIGH.

7. MAXIMUM ASSEMBLED LOUVER SIZE: UNLIMITED WIDE X 144" TALL W SECTION MULLIONS AT 87 7/8" (TRIANGLES ALLOWED),
UNLIMITED WIDTH X 144" TALL W SECTION MULLIONS AT 104 15/16" W/O JAMB ATTACHMENTS, HEAD AND SILL ATTACHMENTS ONLY.
ROUND ASSEMBLIES UP TO 144" DIAMETER. ) W

8. SECTIONS OR ASSEMBLIES MAY BE STACKED VERTICALLY PROVIDING A SUITABLE STRUCTURAL SUPPORT IS DESIGNED AND
INSTALLED BY OTHERS TO SL‘JP'PQRT ALL LOADS TRANSFERRED FROM THE LOUVER.

TYPE 1, GRADE N, LIGHT, MEDIUM, OR NORMAL WEIGHT PER ASTM C90. GROUTAND MORTAR MUST COMPLY WITH FBC.

10. ABBREVIATIONS: H.D.G IS HOT DIP GALVANIZED, STL IS STEEL, HWH IS HEX WASHER HEAD, SDS IS SELF-DRILLING SCREW

PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE SECTION 2003.8.4.2.

AN

11. CARBON STEEL AND OTHER NON-COMATIBLE"METALS CONTACTING ALUMINUM SHALL BE PROTECTED BY PAINT OR OTHER MEANS

DRAWING INDEX:

WATER PENETRATING INTO THE ROOMS, AND THE ROOMS WILL HOUSE WATER RESISTANT/WATER PROOF EQUIPMENT, COMPONENTS

5. THIS LOUVER UTILIZES AN ANCHORLESS INSTALLATION METHOD THAT DOES NOT REQUIRE THE USE OF FASTENERS INTO THE WALL

9. ALL CMU BLOCK MUST BE GROUT FILLED. MIN PRISM STFiENG'i'H OF 1500 PSI AT TIME OF INSTALLATION. CMU BLOCKS MUST BE MN.

60-022270-00B SHEET 01 OF 21 - NOTES AND DRAWING INDEX
60-022270-00B SHEET 02 OF 21- ASSEMBLY 'A' & DETAILS
60-022270-00B SHEET 03 OF 21- ASSY 'A’' ALT. CONNECTION DETAILS
60-022270-00B SHEET 04 OF 21- ASSY 'A' ALT. CONNECTION DETAILS
60-022270-00B SHEET 05 OF 21- ASSEMBLY 'B'
60-022270-00B SHEET 06 OF 21- ASSEMBLY 'C'
60-022270-00B SHEET 07 OF 21- ASSEMBLY 'D'
60-022270-00B SHEET 08 OF 21- ASSY 'B, C, & D' DETAILS
60-022270-00B SHEET 09 OF 21- ASSY 'B, C, & D' DETAILS
60-022270-00B SHEET 10 OF 21- ASSY 'B, C, & D'

ALT. CONNECTION DETAILS

60-022270-00B SHEET 11 OF 21- ASSY 'B, C, & D'
ALT. CONNECTION DETAILS
60-022270-00B SHEET 12 OF 21- ASSEMBLY 'E'

60-022270-00B SHEET 13 OF 21- ASSY 'E' DETAILS
60-022270-00B SHEET 14 OF 21- ASSY 'E' ALT. CONNECTION DETAILS
60-022270-00B SHEET 15 OF 21- ASSEMBLY 'F' & DETAILS
60-022270-00B SHEET 16 OF 21- ASSY 'F' ALT. CONNECTION DETAILS

60-022270-00B SHEET 19 OF 21- PARTS DETAILS
60-022270-00B SHEET 20 OF 21- PARTS DETAILS
60-022270-00B SHEET 21 OF 21- ASSY 'B, C, &D' SUPPORT TABLES

60-022270-00B SHEET 17 OF 21- ASSY 'F' ALT. CONNECTION DETAILS
60-022270-00B SHEET 18 OF 21- PARTS DETAILS

ENGINEER OF RECORD
DAN RAU

ENGINEERING DISCIPLINE

CIVIL ENGINEERING

REGISTRATION NUMBER

FL# 63636

‘i“n (LT .,"' @ REVISED DRAWINGS PER DADE CO. MARKUPS DRP | RKP | DIR 11/8/12
QY \EL J. &% >
\\ “ se0se, * Q ll >~ —l
3 V.’C\.CEN.S.'Z\'. % 2' % CHANGE REVISION DESCRIPTION DN CHKD. | APPVD. APRVD. | DATE

< g %y - H H H H

> e . o

S & NO.63636 % 4 = DWN. CHK. APPV'D. APPVD, e ——T se Road
= * :. * . * - % § BY: DRP BY: DJR BY: DJR BY: RE]-] BI-E Gzne\:sar:tzsgzj;agzyo PLOTSCALE

- O G iz D o 4 [pATE: DATE: DATE: DATE: PHONE (334) 684-3621 .

-1 Coiwr g L 5z 5/16/12 8/2/12 8/2/12 A R (334) e84z NONE | eow: 4474

- 9“'... 'ETATE Ol; S éu S Q E ¢ % & TITLE DWG. NO.

ORI O i Sd9iist 5DDWRDC

%, ssnec® o u-,'~u+'4:§§a:5
2030 f’\“‘ 2 o §§§f§§§§ APPROVAL DRAWINGS 60 - 022270- 00B
LN i [ 2 Gl s 1o
Y £4




- 144" (12-0") -
48" STRAP DIM 48" STRAP DIM
~ 1
r el 3 e 1 1/2" MIN. EDGE
, l ) I DISTANCE
1 1/8" !
MAX. | [T——]
— [ —— | 2" x 12"
(7 f/ e v e 3/8-16 X 4" LG GRADE z(?ozLTXVS/
=|||¥e, ALUM CLIP ANGLES. 4" FROM -16 X 4" T
BN SEALANT @/' CORNERS, 12" MAX O.C. - ITEM 11 LOCKNUT AND WASHER, 12" %Aé \ 11/2" MIN,
112" e EDGE
#10-16 X 1 1/2" LG HWH [\ DISTANCE
(9-4") (5)— (2) #8 HWH TAPPING SCREWS W/ WASHERS TYPE "SD" SCREWS » '
®/ 2"MAX O.C. - 7\ /]
ITEM 6 - 11/2" X 1 1/2" X 1/4" X — Y
CONTINUOUS ALUM CLIP :
@\ 3/8-16 X 4" LG HXHD ANGLES. 6063-T5 <
: ) GRADE 2 BOLT W/ = RV
L } 1/8 (2) #8 HWH TAPPING SCREWS \
\ = ' r MAX. - LOCKNUTS AND WASHERS, W/ WASHERS — pd =
\ - (2)2"x8" TYP. JAMB TO SILL I
2" X 1/8" X CONT. ALUM STRAPS f % 3"
WELDED TO BLADE BRACE = "y o
ASSEMBLY "A" 5DDWRDC 2"X 12 SEALANT {
N.T.S. FRONT VIEW 1 \ INSTALLATION SDDWRDC 1/8MAX, — e
"/ NTS. SECTION VIEW
2 JAMB ATTACHMENT
-/ NTs.
ENGINEER OF RECORD
DAN RAU
ENGINEERING DISCIPLINE
CIVIL ENGINEERING
REGISTRATION NUMBER
FL# 63636 :
REVISED DRAWINGS PER DADE CO. MARKUP
e, . ® .MU DRP | RKP | DIR 11/8/12
J. A%, >
o }Eooo-.... 04”/, 2‘ 2' CHANGE REVISION DESCRIPTION DWN. | CHKD. | APPVD. | APPVD. | patE
. QV‘..'\’\GEN‘S‘(\:-, ¢Z |5 @) Approved e with the LETTER BY: BY: BY: BY:
. . @ .. 3 . w. ,N
2 08 S , = L Flaride DWN. CHK. APPVD. APPVD. pp—
fx i Noeswews %I w G| pwe 2 en  DRP o DR |sx ~ DR |av RE“ ZBI.E Gena, Alabara 36340 PLOT SCALE
- H s . * . o : : : : P -36
3.'-;:- X i E.:: s 3 Ll Miami Dags Prodact Cosrol g = DATE5/16/12 > g2 | g2 |° DR S0 L L e A B ECN: 4474
Z %. STATEOF S WS |O LL.-:) By g 5% 5 THLE pwe. NO.
= gnitonohe S S | i 7 5DDWRDC
., “2cencee® & e) é% + +§% gg
W SONpL B |2 2 L ASSEMBLY A & DETAILS 60-022270-00B
A = 2 GHLG sHEET 2072




\

STEEL SUBSTRATE 16 GA 3000 MIN. PSI CONCRETE 2"X6"X1/4" THK X 4" LG

'MIN, THICKNESS —- D FORMED ALUM ANGLE (3003-H14)
1/8" MAX. A, 4" FROM CORNERS & 12" MAX O.C.
- | " 4" MIN. ) “
. 1"MIN. SEALANT EDGE DIST L1t Ve | s /4% HILTI KWIK BOLT I
- EDGE DIST DG - : -
s : e 2 - EXPANSION ANCHOR
f S~ 1/4'9 BOLT W/ WASHER & | \| | GROUT FILLED CMU e 2" MIN EMBED
SEALANT LOCKNUT 1/4" HILTI KWIK HUS-EZ .\ o
. W/ 1 5/8" MIN EMBED 5 .
(2) #10 TEK SCREWS :ﬁx _',F /15 M SEALANT IR N 1/4" BOLT W/ WASHER
' 2) #10 TEK SCREW! [ 4°MIN. 4 & LOCKNUT
ITEM 11 -1 1/2" X 1 1/2" X @ 5 B D
1/4" THK X 2" LG ALUM CLIP ITEM 11 - 4" FROM CORNERS J_ a lA 4
ANGLE 4" FROM CORNERS & 12" MAX O.C. S B A el 112" X (D-17) X 1/4"THK
& 12" MAX. O.C. I | g X 2" LG FORMED ALUM
| 1/8" MAX, ANGLE (3003-H14)
4" FROM CORNERS & 12"
\@ MAX O.C.
A | » : (2) #10 TEK SCREWS

/18 ASSEMBLY "A" ALTERNATE CONNECTION 1c \ ASSEMBLY "A" ALTERNATE CONNECTION ®/

\_/ wrs. \_"_/ nrs.
STEEL SUBSTRATE (16 GA MIN. THICKNESS) 3000 MIN. PSI CONCRETE A T~ (2) #8 HWH TAPPING

ITEM 6 - (FULL LENGTH) SCREWS W/ WASHERS
ALUM ANGLE (6063T6)

TYP.

/ 1/2 18"
/V 1/4"¢ TEK SCREWS /I—D\ ASSEMBLY "A" ALTERNATE CONNECTION
r p%l/s" 1; 6" MAX O.C. U N.T.S.
AX.

o

LOUVER IN FACTORY

\ 2" X (D + 3") X 1/4" THK X FULL WIDTH
FORMED ALUM SLEEVE (3003-H14) ATTACHED TO
TYP.
> Y8 |/ 1-8 \

- D -— GROUT FILLED CMU BLOCK - REF. NOTE 9
1

\ (2) #8 HWH TAPPING SCREWS W/ WASHERS

-
O—
odl

ENGINEER OF RECORD
(2) #8 HWH TAPPING SCREWS W/ WASHERS
DAN RAU
ENGINEERING DISCIPLINE 1/8 |
A . ’ TYP. BLADE BRACE TO STRAP
CIVIL ENGINEERING 1/8
REGISTRATION NUMBER .
FL# 63636 ey @ ASSEMBLY "A” ALTERNATE CONNECTION REVISED DRAWINGS PER DADE CO. MARKUPS '
“EL J. du, \__/ nTs. ® | DRP | RKP | DJR 11/8/12
SN = e R %0, | > FLANGE FRAME W/ SLEEVE CONDITION ‘
..‘QV:..'C\CENSG. '0...0 % —ZJ = ) E!‘:jlélr'\lE?!E REVISION DESCRIPTION g\\(/VN g\tu('p gspv-p ;B\sfvlp_ DATE

N S 63636 % < |O o Approved as complying with the

. * ' NO' e e L Lt Florids i DWN, CHK. APPV'D, APPV'D, e - o - 1300 Enterprise Road PLOT SCALE

2 H % ‘ H 0’ 3 wn wn Date 4 p BY: DRP BY: DJR BY: DJR BY: R ] l Geneva, Alabama 36340

> "0 § LS .3 ws D - lNoi A¥ 07 - & [DATE: DATE: DATE: DATE: PHONE (334) 684-3621 B ECN: 4474

:, 2 ! STATE OF sWwzs |y L Produot Comtrol 2 § 5/16/12 8/2/12 8/2/12 e FAX (334) 684-2832 :

:’ 96.".. LoRY 0‘,;.,-‘ $ S H E By g ;:} E TITLE DWG. NO.

Nt SO Li- oggzgel SDDWRDC
2, 9/ N o EFiZE=s
‘OB O & Sl ASSEMBLY ‘A 60-022270-00B
; ®) §e356y=y

Wﬂ‘ 3 fron|D 2 Sinag SHEET 3 0F 21 ALT. CONNECTION DETAILS
7 77 !



ITEM 6 -

11/2" X1 1/2" X 1/4" THK
X CONT. CLIP ANGLE.
6063-T6

STEEL SUBSTRATE
(NOT BY RUSKIN)
MIN. 16 GA THICKNESS

%

#10-16 X 1 1/2" LG
HWH SD SCREWS
2" MAX O.C.

@/

1" MIN.

EDGE DIST.

N

3/8"¢ GRADE 2 BOLTS W/ WASHER

& LOCKNUT 18" MAX O.C.

(2) #8 HWH TAPPING
SCREWS W/ WASHERS
TYP. JAMB TO SILL

SEALANT

e t 1/8" MAX.

ASSEMBLY "A" ALTERNATE CONNECTION

ITEM6-11/2"X11/2" X 1/4" THK

X CONT. CLIP ANGLE,
6063-T6

3/8"¢ HILTI KWIK BOLT TZ,

2 1/2" LG; 2" FROM ENDS
& 18" MAX O.C.

#10 TEK SCREWS

2" MAX O.C.

}

ol

o | IR

CONCRETE 3000 PSI MIN

. <. . 4_ .
4TMIN
EDGE DIST.

< BN -4

‘a

SEALANT /’-L— 1/8" MAX.

COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH

11/2" X (D-2") X 1/4" THK

X FULL HEIGHT ™[]

3/8"¢ GRADE 2

#10 TEK SCREWS 2" MAX 0.C.

?

@//"

5 |

5/8"¢ HILTI KWIK BOLT III EXPANSION

4" X 6" X 1/2" THK
HDG A36 STL ANGLE FULL HEIGHT

I 4" MIN.

BOLT W/ ANCHOR, 15" MAX O.C. (1 PER CELL)
~ _WASHER & 4"MIN. EMBED.
LOCKNUT
18" MAX
, 0.C.
N~
| N

/72 ASSEMBLY "A" ALTERNATE CONNECTION SEALANT

=
‘/4:!|-—i/8"MAX.

N.T.S.

3000 PSI MIN COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH

(2
NG

N.T.S.

ENGINEER OF RECORD

DAN RAU
ENGINEERING DISCIPLINE

CIVIL ENGINEERING
REGISTRATION NUMBER

FL# 63636

u‘.o§iiﬁ.i' I’
OMEL Y. g7
QU NSNS T
NO. 63636
‘ »* v §
STATEOF & tﬁ'
‘. p P‘ ... Q
'%;LOR‘D." 0\ ~

*000p000® \\

Sio \_?}t\
A

©

*

[/
.4
-
o
-
-
L
L
r
-
-y
-]
Ny
S
N

«5308d *
S <) oo’ soe

m 3

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

STEEL SUBSTRATE (NOT BY RUSKIN)
MIN. 16 GAUGE THICKNESS

2" X (D+3) X 1/4"THK

X FULL HEIGHT FORMED ALUM SLEEVE

TO LOUVER IN FACTORY

TYP.

(2) #8 HWH TAPPING SCREWS
W/ WASHERS
TYP. JAMB TO SILL

(3003H14) ATTACHED

]

SEALANT

ALUM ANGLE (6063T6)

1/4"¢ TEK SCREWS
6" MAX O.C.

1/8 |/ 1f8 \

<

20"\ ASSEMBLY "A" ALTERNATE CONNECTION

N.T.S.

GROUT FILLED CMU BLOCK PER NOTE #9
ITEM 12 - 2" X 2" X 1/4" X FULL LENGTH EXTRUDED

1/2 18"

L
1/8" MAX, —m||=—

/2E"\ ASSEMBLY "A" ALTERNATE CONNECTION

O.C.

N.T.S.
FLANGE FRAME CONNECTION DETAIL REVISED DRAWINGS PER DADE CO. MARKUPS
X U
N () DRP | RKP | DJR 11/8/12
2 E[l:jlé["\:fiE REVISION DESCRIPTION DYM'/N‘ CHK'D. APPV'D, APPV'D,
O A - ying with the BY: BY: BY: BY:
L P . . P DWN. CHK. APPV'D. APPV'D. ———eeeee :
(7| Florids Bulding Coge sw. DRP |sv DR |sv  DIR |ov RH.] E Geneva, Anoams 36840 PLOT SCALE
: NOA# . 7 © ﬁ DATE: DATE: DATE: DATE: PHONE (334) 684-3621 B ECN: 4474
Ll Miami Control o = 5/16/12 8/2/12 8/2/12 _— FAX (334) 684-2832 :
O & seal § TITLE DWG. NO.
i " odgnzed 5DDWRDC
EEsE2as

o spEmcags ASSEMBLY 'A' 60-022270-00B
Q sezzpdss SHEET 40F 21 ALT. CONNECTION DETAILS

s

'
771/ 200 2|




AN

264" (22'-0")

—=—1/8" GAP —1=—1/8" GAP
—~—— 87 15/16" S.S.D. T 87 7/8" S.S.D. — 87 15/16" S.S.D., —
12
-
1
=
144" :
= (7
(12-0") =S =S
12" X 1/8" THK X CONT. \
FLAT STRAP (2)C6 X 8.2 CHANNEL AT
HVBS REF DET 3/-
ENGINEER OF RECORD
DAN RAU ASSEMBLY "B" 5DDWRDC
ENGINEERING DISCIPLINE N.T.S
TS. FRONT VIEW
CIVIL ENGINEERING
REGISTRATION NUMBER
FL# 63636
REVISED DRAWINGS PER DADE CO. MARKUPS
El: ':Iml > > ® DRP | RKP | DJR 11/8/12
/)
: é o0 N oo '94 "/, 2 EI CHANGE REVISION DESCRIPTION DWN. | CHKD. | APPVD. | APPVD,
- OV’~ \CENSé‘ . .0 < O O LETTER BY: BY: | BY: : DATE
fgf Noee %a T @ s ilgs v DRP |&v DR | DR |ev DL D1 L - O
: o * fc: D > DA¥ ' o 4 [DATE: DATE: DATE: DATE: RE]_]&]_E PHONE (334) 6843621
=% T s 8 g F 5/16/12 8/2/12 8/2/12 e e — FAX (334) 684-2832 B ECN: 4474
- % %, STATE OF ..° #’ S Lr—)g E By g ;?:' % TITLE DWG. NO.
- o (@) Sthe
o goa\..,. \§ % o v CEEEER 5DDWRDC
S de000 \ §§+£§§§§ _
S 5 el ASSEMBLY 'B 60-022270-00B
1\ o @) He3=by=4 SHEET
1/5/20:23 e SERERE 5 OF 21




91 1/2"

274" (22'-10")
91 7/16"

911/2" -
144" /
(12!_0")
s —I=75y 3l (2N
| i:'/ | i:'/ ] = 72"
(6!_0")
| I i 8
©D [ > *‘(Z)CS X 6.7 CHANNELAT &
2" X 1/8" THK X CONT. ULLION REF D
ALUMINUM FLAT STRAP MULLION REF DET 3/-
S——S S——1+—S
—~— 87 15/16" S.5.D, —~=——87 7/8" S.S.D., ——{<—— 87 15/16" S.S.D. —~
—{=—1/8" GAP —1=—1/8" GAP
— 264" (22'-0" -
ENGINEER OF RECORD ( )
DAN RAU ASSEMBLY "C" 5DDWRDC
ENGINEERING DISCIPLINE N T S FRONT VIEW
CIVIL ENGINEERING
REGISTRATION NUMBER
FL# 63636
: EVISED DRAW . MARKUP
'“.é“.:.:’m,, ", . (A) | REVISED DRAWINGS PER DADE CO. MARKUPS| -y, RKP | DIR 11/8/12
“‘ \ oen - ’ >_
Ové,-"\.(.‘:ENé’s"?qo,’/, 2 (EDI EgﬁpEiE REVISION DESCRIPTION gx\{N- g;ig'u. szV'D. Q:;PV'D' DATE
A Y “ <, @) . . . : : : :
P g NS OAR Ty G| Paeipicss T 1 el PRI e, | oo
ot x 1 D . - O72/.L u [DATE: DATE: DATE: DATE: RE].]E[E PHONE (334) 684-3621 B . 4474
-0 ' s I L i Dade Product Control 8 =| 5/16/12 8/2/12 8/2/12 T oeemetemes FAX (334) 6842832 ECN:
- % % STATEOF ¢ éu 5? O O B 6 L § TITLE DWG. NO.
- . N | | = = +
S pelonet OF I i R 5DDWRDC
% seee N QELFE22R
~,SIONAL f;\\\\ S © g et ASSEMBLY "C" 60-022270-00B
TL P e frorn | Q Beugtot SHEET 6 0f 21




210" (17'-6") -
—=—1/8" GAP
s s
104 15/16" S.S.D. 104 15/16" S.S.D.
12 12
|
/ (2) C7 X 9.8 AT JAMBS
144" ECE &,
(12'-0™)
\ :
= »
2" X 1/8" X CONT.
ENGINEER OF RECORD ALUM. FLAT STRAP (2) C7 X 9.8 HVBS AT MULLION
REF DET 3/-
DAN RAU
ENGINEERING DISCIPLINE ASSEMBLY "D" SDDWRDC
CIVIL ENGINEERING N.T.S. FRONT VIEW
REGISTRATION NUMBER
FL# 63636
“‘"‘I:“". ) @ REVISED DRAWINGS PER DADE CO. MARKUPS DRP | RKP DIR 11/8/12
WGWEL v, e > >
“\\v }.-""“--. qu" 3 z CHANGE REVISION DESCRIPTION DWN. | CHKD. | APPVD. | APPVD. | pate
S Q .."\'\CENS@".' . % e LETTER BY: BY: BY: BY:

s‘? 4 ... NO. 63636 ... > W DWN. CHK. | APPV'D. APPV'D, ] 1300 Enterprise Road PLOT SCALE
-k $ : ':* < % g .  DRP |s: DJR [8v DIR |[sv REl] mlE Geneva, Alabama 36340
=g , H k= Product Control . 4[oATE DATE: DATE: DATE: PHONE (334) 684-3621 .
- ;g _ N H rE py | MiamiDade 8 £ 611/12 8/2/12 8/2/12 A FAX(334) 68428 B ECN: 4474
203 smEOF fl |0 Ol my 7@_ g i £ TIE DWG. O,
%2 Qo Lllonob oSS I & EN-P 5DDWRDC |

[/ sesessest O pEii2Eeg

%0, SIONL g::\\\ S = g esoges ASSEMBLY "D" 60-022270-00B
/W 1 }}?f/woz__ o Q Jeoabezt SHEET 7of 21




3/8"
1/8"

—

3/8-16 X 2 1/2" LG. ALL THREAD HEX
HEAD BOLT W/ LOCKNUT & WASHER,
6" MAX FROM TOP & BOTTOM OF
LOUVER & AT 18" MAX. O/C

EACH
SIDE OF

MULLION” 1/871-6

ASSY B (2) C6 X 8.2 - ITEM 17
ASSY C (2) C5 X 6.7 - ITEM 18
ASSY D (2) C7 X 9.8 - ITEM 19
SLOTS TO MATCH SUPPORT ANGLE REF DET/3A

SEALANT

B'Ef\‘ge | *2 2" X 3" X 1/8" X FULL HEIGHT
RAC 1/ & > EXT. ALUM ANGLE ITEM 8

C //—3 1/2" BLADE BRACE ITEM 4

LOUVER < 5 : <
LOUVER (REF.

DEPTH ] 7 (REF.)

= m

. AX.__INOUVER JAMB FRAME ITEM 2

m VISIBLE MULLION SUPPORT DETAIL

N.T.S.

ATTACHMENT CLIPS NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY

125/32" @

ANGLE |

15/32" @

CHANNEL ]

7/16"

7/8"i1/8"

FOR SMALLER ASSEMBLIES REFERENCE SUPPORT TABLES ON
SHEET 21 OF 21.

/ 32\ SLOT DETALL
NG

N.T.S.

(SFIEEIELASS%?:/I%FI{_TY-) i STEEL SUPPORT (REF. ASSEMBLY) *
ITEM 7 - 3" X 3" X 3 1/2" X 3 1/2" X 1/4" STEEL
@7/16" TY\FB /72% ATTACHMENT B e N B |
AN PLATE @11/16"
L o1 i S Cf“i
CENTER ON 11/2 [ 13/4"
SUPPORT ? A B— (
T‘ — CENTERON T —
ENGINEER OF RECORD 9 —] " f— SUPPORT e I 15/16"
DAN RAU ‘ ‘ ~
ERGINEERING DISCIFLINE A"\ MULLION SUPPORT ATTACHMENT PLATE
CIVIL ENGINEERING /~ 4"\ MULLION SUPPORT ATTACHMENT PLATE - ) NTs.
REGISTRATION NUMBER _ NTS STEEL, CONCRETE, & CMU STRUCTURE
FL# 63636 WOOD STRUCTURE
REVISED DRAWINGS PER DADE CO.
e, . ® HPECO-TARCPS) DRP | RKP | DIR 11/8/12
“ \ ceeny y 0 “’I 5 =
STy, 2 5 - Gl . gl o
3 T L Q| pmSENA o DRP [st DR [sv DIR | G om0 | TSN
— ° . - . neva, Alabama
z 5 : * teci|D D Ny o 8 [oaTE: DATE: DATE: DATE: RE].]&I.E PHONE (334) 5243621 4474
";:. ’)2. o .,-leu Sl tLl) iami Product Controt S §|_5/16/12 8/2/12 8/2/12 FAX (334) 684-2832 B ECN:
Z0% SwECF FWIO & s 8 B TITLE DWG. NO.
%R Lot \\é{s I o S2gdiat 5DDWRDC
®3agenne®® o mf+#§§fo
S SIONBRL E |C 2 gt ASSEMBLY ‘B, C, & D! 60-022270-00B
\ FRY8EwER
ﬂ WU 2 Sh=zgdss SHEET 80F21 DETAILS




2" X 12"

11/2" MIN,
' " EDGE DISTANCE
JU—— 3" | et——
I o (2) 2" X 8" .
SEALANT ﬁng><l><’[ e 37/16" | (2) 2" x 8"

1/8" j_ [T

ﬁ§§$ ‘é % SS fg ? 3" X 3" X 1/4" THICK STEEL 2"y 12
ASSY D (2) C7 X 9.8 REF DET 4/- & 4A/- \\\ — 7 /

/

ITEM 8 - 3" X 2" X 1/8" ANGLE

petl]

3/8-16 X 1 1/2" LG HEX
Arr=—— HEAD BOLT W/ LOCKNUT
/4 ,—- \ / & WASHER, 6" MAX. FROM
-

—~—
—_—

TOP & BOTTOM & 18" MAX. O.C.

|
3/8-16 X 5" LG GRADE 2 I

/"BOLT W/ LOCKNUT AND | H -

WASHERS. REF DET 4/-
| \/
1/8" ]

r MAX, @/ ’ )
| —T i
I |

—— 3" SEALANT/ —-—IL— 1/8" MAX.

£ 5 9
M
3

/12 MULLION SUPPORT ATTACHMENT  SDDWRDC

N.T.S. SECTION VIEW /13 JAMB INSTALLATION (ASSEMBLY 'D' ONLY)
) N.T.S.
ENGINEER OF RECORD OPPOSITE JAMB SIMILAR
DAN RAU
ENGINEERING DISCIPLINE
CIVIL ENGINEERING
REGISTRATION NUMBER
FL# 63636 REVISED DRAWINGS PER DADE CO. MARKUPS
Ty, ® ) DRP | RKP | DIR 11/8/12
K \El:.t’ A ’l, > > CHANGE
V‘a .\.(.3E éZ\ -40 :ﬂ CZD (ZD widioe LETTER REVISION DESCRIPTION ng' g;l:lco. Q?VD g\sfvo DATE
; . ", = Approved es complying wi ) : D - e ——————— .
Sw § N0 BT (| FiidsbuidngCode o DRP |o DR |~ DR |mi v e sist0 | 07N
. "UE ; *_ . E oD - DNS’\; o 4 |DATE: DATE: DATE: DATE: RE],]&I_E PHONE (334) 684-3621 B ) 4474
2ot FE Fwiig . Miss D Breccs Gorrol § FL_5/16/12 8/2/12 8/2/12 T —eetees PAX(334) 6542832 ECN:
< ?‘\ %, STATEOF ¢ #l: O = g g% E TITLE DWG. NO.
BN éOR\O O |E o Beedial 5DDWRDC
N D O o Jestobs ASSEMBLY 'B, C, & D' DETAILS 60-022270-008B
7 //))Aezz 2 2 SE2zgdas SHEET 9 OF 21




(2) #8 HWH TAPPING
SCREWS W/ WASHERS

o— O—
ol od

) 5/8"¢ HILTI KWIK BOLT TZ :
5/8 ¢ GR2 BOLT W/ : " 4" MIN. EMBED (12D
" WASHER & LOCKNUTS -/
MIN. 3000 PSI CONCRETE
(D—— 1 O—L B TP
[ 1 I 1 i T ) "J B I ‘I/
e wf.-' .

A R 58 6R 2 BOLTS W/
: WASHERS & LOCKNUTS

3/4"® HILTI HIT-HY 150 MAX
ADHESIVE ANCHORS 6 3/4"
MIN. EMBED (1 PER CELL)

STEEL FRAMING
MIN 10 GA THICKNESS

1" MIN. 9" MIN. \
EDGE DIST. EDGE DIST. i
/128 MULLION SUPPORT ATTACHMENT - STEEL STRUCTURE [ 128 MULLION SUPPORT ATTACHMENT- CONCRETE STRUCTURE I~ g;gE‘l‘_" X;“g/&" ggg X 28" LG
\_‘/ N.T.S. \\/ N.T:S. ~
STEEL STRUCTURE MIN. 10 GA THICKNESS MIN. 3000 PSI CONCRETE
@ MULLION SUPPORT - CMU STRUCTURE
B N.T.S.
<_ > GROUT FILLED CMU - REF. NOTE 9
. [ *‘:_ _‘:—“ j 3/4"$ HILTI HIT-HY 150 MAX ADHESIVE ANCHORS
‘ 3/4"¢ HILTI HIT-HY 150 MAX /‘ 6 3/4" MIN. EMBED (1 PER CELL)
ADHESIVE ANCHORS; 6 3/4" MIN EMBED \\ /
O © © © {
1 | |
ENGINEER OF RECORD
DAN RAU N—A—A, % N—A—— .
ENGINEERING DISCIPLINE - 8" — -] | —— 2
NGINEERIN
e 120"\ MULLION SUPPORT ATTACHMENT - CMU STRUCTURE REAR
FL# 63636 : g'RTé?JT FILLED CMU - REF. NOTE 9 REVISED DRAWINGS PER DADE CO. MARKUPS ‘
,...m..,, N ® ' DRP | RKP | DIR 11/8/12
%, >
:‘ 6. ..E‘:é.’vé. ?4 o’l 2 EI Eg,’.\TNE%E REVISION DESCRIPTION S‘YA:IN' g?zK'D- SYP.PVD Q:TVD DATE
3 Q, W &* %~ = 1O O Approved es complying with the —
PaF MO Ak | Froids idacoss ~  DRP [ DR _[s DR |m DT, | P
E 'Ui ! E (o wlid ) =2 %Xk%y 8 |DATE: DATE: DATE: DATE: RE]_]&]_‘E PHONE 1(334) 684-3621 B . 4474
Ept T iwio g LI | Mismi Dagogroduct Gontrol § E|_5/16/12 8/2/12 8/2/12 ————— e e st Fon:
- O.'.. STATE OF ..' #’ 5 ) O 4 ;,:' £ TITLE DWG. NO.
'." R 'ﬁi.om.? 0\: - chLS By 8298258 S5DDWRDC |
“, A\— ™ 2 x §§§§§§§§ ASSEMBLY 'B,C,D' 60-022270-00B
GEELEu=g
1 ,//7/;,.#8 2 HR==gdsd SHEET 10 OF 21 ALT. CONNECTION DETAILS




A

ITEM 17, 18, 19, 20, & 21
(REFERENCE SUPPORT TABLES
/ ON SHEET 21 OF 21)

1/2"¢ GR2 BOLT, LOCKNUTS
Lt~ & WASHERS TYP.

1

“7N\
/— SLEEVE REF.
TT——__ 2"X2"X 1/4" THK X 6" LONG \

@/‘/ = ) EXTRUDED ALUM ANGLE \ /
N
h}l/g( -f [ (MIN. OF 12") |
* <
2" X (D + 3") X 1/4" THK X CONTINUOUS I L — 1/2"® GR2 BOLT,|LOCKNUTS & WASHERS

ALUM SLEEVE EACH 0
BLADE o -1 n n
TYP . —
12 ] l L7 IC |
ITEM 12 - 2" X 2" X 1/4" THK X FULL LENGTH o
EXTRUDED ALUM ANGLE g | = 312~ l/' LOUVER REF.
18 L 1-8 B - N SIDE OF \
MuLLioN .~ 8 | 16 | -
| SEALANT — ——|=— 1/8" Max. \GD
12E \ ASSEMBLY "B,C,D" ALTERNATE CONNECTION
il N.T.S. m ASSEMBLY "B,C,D" ALTERNATE CONNECTION
FLANGE FRAME CONNECTION DETAIL . NTS
CHANNELS NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY
ENGINEER OF RECORD
DAN RAU
ENGINEERING DISCIPLINE
CIVIL ENGINEERING
REGISTRATION NUMBER
FL# 63636 ,
REVISED DRAWINGS PER DADE CO. MARKUP.
R . ® : "*I DRP | RKP | DIR 11/8/12
O\ cenny. ‘e >
\“\ V‘Q.O"\.(.;.E Né"’?46’$ 2' 2 . CEANGE REVISION DESCRIPTION o CHKD. | APPVD. APPVD. | DATE
>Q \,o J “ % |5 O | Approved e complying wish the : :
>4 & NO R Flarids Buildi DWN. ChK. APPVD. APPVD, P ————— e o
Sk L% 3 G| b2 2 e DRP |sv DR |sv =~ DR |ov RELI BLE Genova, Alsbams 26840 PLoTSoLE
- 0 . [ D | NOAsx 4 [DATE: DATE: DATE: DATE: PHONE (334) 684-3621 B ) 4474
=33 TR Ly | Mismi DagyProduct Control & =| 5/16/12 8/2/12 8/2/12 Tt FAX(334) 6842632 ECN:
= %.'.. STATEOF ¢ é‘l SO = By g 2 TITLE DWG. NO.
%, SRR S I i Bodzst 5DDWRDC
'y deeace® N O m“u‘igggg
s, SIONAL oo - R ASSEMBLY 'B,C, D' 60-022270-00B
m ,,)7 for 2|0 Q Seeabgzd SHEET 11 0F 21 ALT. CONNECTION DETAILS
, v



2" X 1/8" ANTI-FLUTTER LOUVER FRAME @

STRAP WELDED TO SHIP SECTION
BLADE BRACES 11/2"X 11/2" X 1/8" X 12" LG ROLL FORMED
ANTI-FLUTTER STRAP ALUMINUM SPLICE ANGLE.
HORIZONTAL MULLION
REF. DET. 17/-
Q
#10-16 X 1" LG TEK SCREW
— ] ™~ 1 1/2" FROM END OF SPLICE ANGLE
= ~ &3"0/C.
VY — v
7 DET 15/- 8 PLACES TYP. >< e
\ S.S.D. - SHIP SECTION J 2"X8
TEST FRAME (REF.A\ | )\ / 18 \ JAMB SPLICE DETAIL s
SPEC) // . A‘N

S\( \/ N.T.S. FACE VIEW
[ 144"

11

= : TYP.
=:/ | “ w1V
‘\\x\‘\ : ,,/" 72"
N\ S.5.D. < >
= = ITEM 11 -1 1/2"X 1 1/2"
~ = < . = X 1/4" THICK X 2" LG
~ = 214" TYP. ATTACHMENT ANGLE
== : ‘ LT =T ,__ . T T #10-16 X 1 1/2" LG HWH
- M | | S TYPE "SD" SCREWS
ngn 5DDWRDC \ 1/8 TYP @ 1/8" (%) PER CLIP
ASSEMBLY "E i ’ HEAD & MAX. 3/8-16 X 4" LG GRADE 2
N.T.S. FRONT VIEW 1/8 ] ' SILL BOLT W/ LOCKNUT AND
f WASHER, THROUGH
TEST BUCK
/15" LOUVER ATTACHMENT DETAIL [ ——[]
ENGINEER OF RECORD -
N.T.S. EACE VIEW / ’ 1 1/2" MIN. EDGE
DAN RAU REF DET. 19/- FOR DISTANCE
ENGINEERING DISCIPLINE REINFORCING ISAE'\'IriIEE
CIVIL ENGINEERING 16 ASSEMBLY "E" INSTALLATION 5DDWRDC
BER -
REGISTRATION NUM N,TS SECTION VIEW
FLF 63636 REVISED DRAWINGS PER DADE CO. MARKUPS
A : DRP | RKP | DIR 11/8/12
o “é‘;-""l“'/’ 5> 5
V‘$ .\.6.é.&:s.‘ ‘1 /,,’ 2 % . E#PE%E REVISION DESCRIPTION gx‘:’"‘- g;'f’D- /stVD é\stD DATE
7 oo N Z (5 & Wil o DRP |sv DR |o% DR |o G om0 | "M
: .. O. “"r v/ 4 / Z H H . . eneva, Alabama
i ’:* . UD') -] OA# 4 [DATE: DATE: DATE: DATE: RE].]&].E PHONE (334) 684-3621 B ECN: 4474
-t R fEi | M ct Gonrol 5 E| 5/16/12 8/2/12 8/2/12 FAX (334) 684-2632 -
_”.'. o .°'. STATEOF & ) '.: H — ﬁy g é‘r’:’ S TITLE DWG. NO.
4‘\?9 e LORIOne c§ Sl cL“S 2255228 5DDWRDC
"l,’s 2600000 a% \\ 8 b %%S;égg%% ASSEMBLY nEu 60 _ 022270 _ OOB
7 »/\,/wz_g o B ERE SHEET 120F21




ITEM11-11/2"X11/2"X
1/4" THICK X 2" LG
ATTACHMENT ANGLE

(7) AT EVERY 45° AROUND
FRAME 8 PLACES

#10-16 X 1 1/2" LG TYPE "SD"
SCREW INTO JAMB FRAME,
(2) PER CLIP ANGLE

3/8-16 X 1 1/2" LG HXHD
GRADE 2 BOLTS

[\
16 GA. STEEL CHANNEL

1" MIN.
EDGE DISTANCE

/ 168"\ STEEL STRUCTURE

N.T.S.

MIN. 16 GA THICKNESS

SEALANT

1/8"

l’MAx

CONCRETE MIN. 3000 PSI
'14 ] R S h. > /
. o4

| 4"MIN
EDGE DIST.

K 3/8"¢ HILTI KWIK BOLT TZ
2" MIN EMBED

#10 TEK SCREWS

ALUM CLIP ANGLE TYP. (8) PLACES

ITEM11-(7)11/2" X1 1/2" X 1/4" THK X 2" LONG

1/8 '\

TYP. BLADE BRACE TO STRAP

® 7]

" 18 |

6C \ ASSEMBLY "E" CONNECTION - CONCRETE STRUCTURE

N.T.S.
MIN 3000 PSI CONCRETE

ENGINEER OF RECORD
DAN RAU
ENGINEERING DISCIPLINE
CIVIL ENGINEERING
REGISTRATION NUMBER
FL# 63636
REVISED DRAWINGS PER DADE CO. MARKUPS
e, A DRP | RKP | DIR 11/8/12
“‘\ EL J, > -
"6%7\'/3 = CZ> EE,‘E}“E‘;E REVISTON DESCRIPTION ngN- g;m'n. g\ip\m g$pvp DATE
o~ &, O Approved ss oumplyh' with the : : : :
- & L CHK. APPVD. — -
fxf e NI Q| R o DR [% R e
-t w : PHONE (334) 684-3621
- ;g. : * - 3 L Miami g % DATE 8/2/12 PATE: 8/2/12 o — FAX (3351) 68)4-2832 B ECN: 4474
;” (o) ... STATE OF H E By % é: | § TITLE DWG. NO.
',,6‘ " LORIDN 0 I g=gized 5DDWRDC
“'"'... @) BE % ‘% % 3@ nen
/ON > o ceastess ASSEMBLY "E" DETAILS 60-022270-00B
o o bRl SHEET 13 OF 21




2" X 8" X 1/8" THK.
ANTI-FLUTTER STRAP
SPLICE PLATE

= 5

=11 ‘8"

- 3/4j f
11/2"

]

2 PLCS e
1 EACH SIDE ) —77g
OF CLIP

#10-16 X1 1/2" LG
TYPE "SD" SCREWS

(4) PER SPLICE / 19"\ REINFORCING ANGLE WELD DETAIL

N.T.S.
/1—7\ ANTI FLUTTER STRAP HORIZONTAL MULLION  5DDWRDC
B N.T.S. SECTION VIEW

ENGINEER OF RECORD

DAN RAU

ENGINEERING DISCIPLINE

CIVIL ENGINEERING

REGISTRATION NUMBER

FL# 63636 REVISED DRAWINGS PER DADE CO. MARKUPS

w ..t ':l'"' . ® ' DRP | RKP | DIR 11/8/12
N =\ ‘\ E"""- Q‘v"’a ; EI CHANGE REVISION DESCRIPTION DWN. | CHKD. | APPVD. | APPVD. | pate
> Qv‘ \OENSQ".,. (752 e} O | Approved s complying with the LETTER BY: BY: BY: BY:

S . % py | Floride : DWN. CHK. APPVD, APPVD. S "

Sh§ NOGIE Dy Tl 9 o 2 & DRP v DR |ov'" DR o RE” AB].E Geneva, Adbams 2640 PLOT S

- . - D immi Product Control 4 |DATE: DATE: DATE: D PHONE (334) 684-3621

- -.g-.. : * - H oc E L w Miami E % 5/16/12 8/2/12 8/2/12 ATE: e FAX (334) 684-2832 B ECN: 4474
2 O, SWEOCF ¢ #l 3|0 E g au B TITLE DWG, M.

’r, < ,fLOR\O"‘ - \\\ - IL 29820 5DDWRDC
2 "0...0’ oE+IE T =0
’ ~ o SExxs@ny -
O 2 e ASSEMBLY 'E 60-022270-008B

7 _7 /,/,,...,9 2 SRR SHEET 14 0F 21 ALT. CONNECTION DETAILS




- 264" (22'-0") .
——1=—1/8" GAP —1<—1/8" GAP
—~——— 87 15/16" S.S.D. - 87 7/8" S.S.D. — 87 15/16" S.S.D. -
1 1/2" MIN.
HEAD AND SILL MULLION 5 EDGE DISTANCE ﬁ
CONDITION REF DET 21/- : o
, = ; i e
},’ X . 1/8" _“
T MAX. :
47" f
1 44n I : 20\ SEALANT
(3'-11") j 1IN - o
i || i i 1/4-14 X 11/2" LG
K 5 r : HWH TYPE "SD"
S SCREWS (32 PLACES)
\‘2" X 1/8" X CONT. ALUM —
STRAPS WELDED TO BLADE
ASSEMBLY "F" BRACE : 5DDWRDC
N.T.S. FRONT VIEW
10
3/8-16 X 4" LG HXHD
1/4-14X 1 1/2" LG / GRADE 2 BOLTS
HWH TEPCERES\’ISS\ o|lo o o -MuLLION ATTACHMENT 1/8" MAX. 7
BRACKET
(32 PLACES) ™ o | REFERENCE DETAL 20A/- ﬂ>< e
= | Louve (rer) = ===
1 J
e — /5\ :lEA;\D & SILL MULLION ATTACHMENT
DAN RAU ASSEMBLY 'F"
ENGINEERING DISCIPLNE 21\ HEAD AND SILL MULLION ATTACHMENT - ASSY F
CIVIL ENGINEERING - .
REGISTRATION NUMBER U N.T.S
FL# 63635 T (R) | REVISED DRAWINGS PER DADE CO. MARKLPS] |- RKP | DIR L1812
) ‘\ E!:.:!. 4 ’,’ 5 : CHANGE
..'0}..,-‘\‘65 N é".,.véa | CZ) % Approved ms complying with the LETTER REVISION DESCRIPTION S\V,YN' g;'f‘ll gst'D- gst'D- DATE
Sy d Noewss %y s L A :'.';?’2 27053 s DRP |m: DR _|ov = DR |oe " RH.] ZBLE Coneve ey | TS
:: .:g g. * :5 5 5 u:J a Miami Dagia, Product Controd 5 %, DATES: 16/12 DATE:8/2/12 DATE:8/2/12 DATE: g;«)c():(\g 23)3&6_2;;32521 B Eon 447
2Ok SWEOCF ¢ & s O Ol sy g on £ TITLE DWG. No.
L gnllonob NS (K i SegBie 5DDWRDC
2 SIONAL AR o Costces ASSEMBLY "F" & DETAILS 60-022270-00B
TIN5 S St SHEET 15 0F 21



(2) #8HWH TAPPING SCREWS W/ WASHERS

1/4-14 X1 1/2" LG 1/4-14 X 1 1/2" LG

HWH TYPE "Sp" HWH TYPE "sD"

5 SCREWS (32 PLACES) SCREWS (32 PLACES)
1/4-14 X1 1/2" LG
HWH TYPE “SD" IO D‘l“ —p—]
SCREWS (32 PLACES)

4 ; :
@ (2) HILTI 3/8"¢ KWIK BOLT TZ ANCHORS

2" MIN. EMBED (OUTSIDE HOLES)
1 (4) 1/4"¢ HILTI

L
(4) 1/4"¢ HILTI HWH SDS HWH SDS

41/2" MIN.
EDGE DIST.

>

- 6" X 4" X 3/8" X
e | | i 12" LONG
MAX. ~ | ) . HDG A36 STL
T LI2'MIN. | T - CONCRETE 3000 PSI MIN. ANGLE
EDGE DIST., | ] |
2) 5/8"® HILTI KWI
16 GA MIN. STEEL STRUCTURE @ ASSEMBLY "F" CONCRETE STRUCTURE ! }(E)ZPA{\' e ANC:V(\)/R'; BOLT III
' - N.T.S. S 4" MIN, EMBED
(“5A\ ASSEMBLY "F" STEEL STRUCTURE NG CONCRETE MIN. 3000 Pl K
© /) NTS /- 1/4"9 TEK SCREWS .
STEEL STRUCTURE ‘\ GROUT FILLED CMU —
16 GA MIN, THICKNESS (19 gg/ig: —F
\ 0000
v : 0000
0000 iy
: 2190 Q0|| _ \ﬁ D
(2) HILTI 5/8"® KWIK BOLT III EXPANSION ANCHORS ——F i ,
# MIN. EMBED 1 PER CELL m ASSEMBLY "F"CMU STRUCTURE
© - N.T.S.
= GROUT FILLED CMU REF NOTE 9
ENGINEER OF RECORD o 8" JE—— 1 1 5/1 6" -~

|~ GROUT FILLED CMU

DAN RAU
ENGINEERING DISCIPLINE ’\, /\, /\/4~J\/-——/\,—__/\/ /\/ /\/ /\/ N/_L

CIVIL ENGINEERING /"50"\ ASSEMBLY "F" CMU STRUCTURE
REGISTRATION NUMBER
‘ ) N.T.S.
FL# 63636 GROUT FILLED CMU REF NOTE 9 REVISED DRAWINGS PER DADE CO. MARKUPS
o ® DRP | RKP | DIJR 11/8/12
wov ¢
ot ‘, > >
'..‘V.Q\E!:”':{:. ,9‘;/,’, ZJ g CEANGE REVISION DESCRIPTION i CHKD. APPVD. APRVD. | DATE
:_, ...0.\’\GENS 3 .‘.. (P a (@) by Beilding Cox DWN. CHK. APPV'D, APPV'D, T v s 1300 Enterprise Road PLOT SCALE :
» ¢  NO.63636 o | ) 27 : BY: DRP s DIR BY: DR e Geneva, Alabama 36340
f * : ) ".* ‘: % oD 2] 7r i [ DATE: DATE: DATE: DATE: PHONE (334) 684-3621 B ECN: 4474
-0 Kk i W L inni Control 3 g 5/16/12 8/2/12 8/2/12 — FAX (334) 684-2832 '
- L sWe o O By s g £ TITLE DWG. NO.
- % s - S Z +
2o, A AEEE i SDDWRDC
- 0.%“ OR\ ..'.- N @) ol ;fggig
S5 IO |6 2 e ASSEMBLY ' 60-022270- 00B
, N BEyyEccE
TL NSNS, /0 A O ShazEsst SHEET 16 OF 21 ALT. CONNECTION DETAILS




1/4-14 X 1 1/2" LG

HWH TYPE "SD"
I AT SCREWS (32 PLACES)
1/4"¢ HILTI HWH SDS
V& 6" MAX O.C. Va LOUVER REF.
1/8" AA . n n 0 g ;
A Py 2" X (D +3") X 1/4" THK X FULL WIDTH ' , J/
r '~ FORMED ALUM SLEEVE (3003H14) ! 5‘
TYP. s Y ] | — SLEEVE REF.
fo s 2" X 2" X 1/4" THK X FULL WIDTH °jl° eje° e
vy T ALUM ANGLE (6063-T6) 4
TYP B
TYP.
| 4 |/
@ ASSEMBLY 'F' ALTERNATE CONNECTION '
o | /5F\_ASSEMBLY 'F' ALTERNATE CONNECTION
FLANGE FRAME W/ SLEEVE CONDITION U NT.S.
FLANGE FRAME W/ SLEEVE CONDITION
’ENGINEER OF RECORD
DAN RAU
ENGINEERING DISCIPLINE
CIVIL ENGINEERING
REGISTRATION NUMBER
FL# 63636 REVISED DRAWINGS PER DADE CO. MARKUPS
. MARKU
“‘-‘gn"—' n:;., “w, . & DRP | RKP | DJR 11/8/12
W \\\E R > =
& s .°"'é""'-. 7% 2' = CHANGE REVISION DESCRIPTION DWN. | cHKD APPV'D. | APPV'D
> Q N\ N Sg, (4 ’g o O L LETTER By: Bvs | my D | APRVD. | DaTE
> S ) 6 - LLl idp Building DWN. CHK. APPV'D, APPV'D, —_— i
FR S Bt L | oue Bl 05005 . DRP |sv DR |ev =~ DR |ev oo, Ao 0 PLOT SCALE
b Lk rx: D - OA# . 4[DATE: DATE: DATE: DATE: PHONE (334) 684-3621
-3t T dgr | Ly Product Control 8 5| 5/16/12 8/2/12 8/2/12 e A (334) 6842832 B ECN: 4474
:— ?(\.". STATE OF .". éll 5 H E W.@_ g ‘;’:‘I 5 TITLE DWG. NO.
% &&E:.ﬁgomg‘f--‘\\(} S - I h gdz2al S5DDWRDC
% 2 o pRriEzsg
7o JONAL S 1O o T ASSEMBLY 'F' 60-022270-00B
, LEQ2QE9ER '
7 2 %},)7 2eor2 |2 2 SEizeiss SHEET 17 OF 21 ALT. CONNECTION DETAILS




j

.080
‘ I T T
2.000 1.188
L 080 i_, " |
‘ ' | 5.000 3.295
- 5.000 ~ 094
-
ITEM 1 - SILL FRAME ITEM 2 - JAMB FRAME ! 4.985 ————
N.T.S. N.T.S.
RUSKIN #70-022498-00B RUSKIN #70-022508-008
MATERIAL: 6063-T6 ALUM MATERIAL: 6063-T6 ALUM
ITEM 3 - HEAD FRAME
N.T.S.
4.195 4.910 RUSKIN #70-022497-00B ,
063 MATERIAL: 6063-T6 ALUM
) ~——3.000 —
1;0_3 1 -060 250 — |j=—
* 2.277
b — 3.438
1.500 3.000 > r
ITEM 4 - BLADE BRACE ITEM 5 - BLADE [ ‘ 1.500
N.T.S. N.T.S.
RUSKIN #70-021974-00B RUSKIN #70-022496-00B — 1.500 = $
e MATERIAL: 5063-T5 ALUM MATERIAL: 6063-T6 ALUM
ENGI ITEM 6 - CLIP ANGLE ‘—"l
DAN RAU
ENGINEERING DISCIPLINE ,F;IUEKSIN #70-021175-00B ITEM 7 - PLAT 1.000
MATERIAL: 6063-T5 - PLATE
CIVIL ENGINEERING LENGTH: AS REQUIRED N.T.S.
REGISTRATION NUMBER MATERIAL: 1/4" THK A36 STEEL
FL# 63636 v () | REVISED DRAWINGS PER DADE CO. MARKUPS DRP | RKP | DIR 11/8/12
L)) ¢
\“\:\\E‘:»J' '9’”" ->-' L_ CHANGE
‘\‘Qv...,.\‘é's N’é’é.,.‘? "’a % % e REVISION DESCRIPTION D% | k.| Ape, APPYD. | paTe
Sk d .66 % % f‘l % § > DRP [ DR |m DR | Cenev, Arama g0 | "0 SOAE
é; : K : E'-'E u:j " 5 % DATEb:‘/16/12 DATE:8/2/12 DATE:8/2/12 DATE: - B el i B ECN: 4474
> O.'-. STATE OF '.’. W < H = / g ;:‘-’:' CE) TITLE DWG. NO.
2o onob S |E H 7 SDDWRDC
%, Sl coieseee® \\0\‘ o o gEriEgsg
2,58 RS = deesiod PARTS DETAILS 60-022270-00B
\)) = TEuufien
f’ WY frare |D 2 SEzeagss SHEET 18 OF 21




F t O‘\\ 7/16" 5/8"
i TO INSIDE "
2.000 - 1/4 OF LOUVER 3 5/8"
3.000 j O . FRAME - 5/16" | . —5/16" 1 )2 "
i @5/16"TYP. — }
* i oo 373"TYP, 3
* e H 00 0O
[ . 7 II: O O O O
. REMOVE THIS _/ * 875 61/2 H OO0 00
.125 2.000 — PORTION i 625 * L/ N 00 00
— : N OO0 0O
;’I‘TEgI 8 - ANGLE | 1500 =] | | { Jloooo
P B . E — ) "j_ T "l I |
MATERIAL: 6063-T6 ALUM ITEM 9 - MODIFIED CLIP ANGLE —o-r—| 14 6 —~
N.T.S. @7/16"
$___| ~ 750 MATERIAL: 6063-T6 ALUM 14r— 2\ L - |
I e
T .5;)0 S @ 7 /
[
13/16"
2.000 C——7—
l 1 ;D i o 11/4" 2 7/8"
1.000 —
) .25 1 000 _— 1 4" —]  |— _J_ n
/ — |~ i / O—f7an 19/16
1.5*00 Q f 890 o ITEM 10 - ATTACHMENT ANGLE
— N.T.S.
...} f MATERIAL: 5052-H32 ALUM
ENGINEER OF RECORD 1 -500 - 437" X 750" SLOT l—“_
DAN RAU " ’
ENGINEERING DISCIPLINE ITEM 11 - ANGLE 2
CIVIL ENGINEERING EUTC,}%N # 85-021637-00B ITEM 12 - ANGLE
| REGISTRATION NUMBER MATERIAL: 6063-T6 ALUM N.T.S.
FLE 63636 RUSKIN # 85-021662-00B
e m” MATERIAL: 6063-T6 ALUM (A) REVISED DRAWINGS PER DADE CO. MARKUPS DRP | RKP | DIR 11/8/12
$\E.‘,:.:.’,‘ 0 ,’I, 5 ; CHANGE .
| Qv. - \GENSZ" 5 ?o ” % 5 LETTER REVISION DESCRIPTION e CHKD. | APPVD. APPVD. | DATE
:;“ - :0' NO. 63636 ..o.'* :‘_ [IN] % g\\(NN DRP tB:c:Kl DJR g$:>v'o. DJR Q‘$PVD e v ——— — 1300 Enterprise Road PLOT SCALE
; ::5 * E m : _(;_’)) - © g DATE: DATE: DATE: DATE: REl]mlE E:g?\l";'(?;i?aég:ggio
-1 s |, Lij S 5/16/12 8/2/12 | 8/2/12 ————eda FAX (334) 684-2832 B ECN: 4474
?;%‘-. STATEOF ¢ #’5 O < y & & TITLE DWE. o,
DN %R\O‘“ i i S2422s0 SDDWRDC
o gEszz2ls
w \\\\ S % %%’;;EE;’% SHEET 190F21 PARTS DETALLS 60- 022270 -00B
7 /f’/&'ﬂﬁ_) - SE=zg2us B




.080
r

|

2.500

L

5.000

ITEM 13 - SILL FRAME FLANGED

N.T.S.
RUSKIN #70-020969-00B
MATERIAL: 6063-T5

[~ 3.500 —|

3.500

i

1.000 —
ITEM 16 - PLATE

N.T.S.

ENGINEER OF RECORD

DAN RAU
ENGINEERING DISCIPLINE
CIVIL ENGINEERING
REGISTRATION NUMBER
FL# 63636
‘.ntuu,l ’
SNEL Y o,
:‘. v..o'C\GEN S .'....o %
Fa i NOSSEE At
im: k. iEE
1D '-.. STATEOF  FHU
’, 5L OP NS
LomOL 0 S

’/

'/w >/

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

MATERIAL: 1/4" THK A36 STEEL

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

.68

?

E—

ITEM 17 - C6 X 8.2

.535 —

1
[H1Eani]
.080 — !v 5.000

ITEM 14 - JAMB FRAME FLANGED

N.T.S.

RUSKIN #70-020968-00B
MATERIAL: 6063-T5

N.T.S.

ITEM 18 - C5 X 6.7

?

E—

1.500
| 500 —~ =
| | Sh—
~—.094 TYP.
3.306
-
| 4.835

ITEM 15 - HEAD FRAME FLANGED

N.T.S.

RUSKIN #70-020960-00B
MATERIAL: 6063-T5

A36 ST HDG AN?;E'SS"I"L oG ITEM 21 -C3x 4.1
TS . A36 STL HDG
S N.T.S.
A36 STL HDG A36 STL HDG
REVISED DRAWINGS PER DADE CO. MARKUPS
r@ DRP | RKP | DIR 11/8/12
Appeowed s omplyiogwith the e RO Dscipon o || e e | o
DWN., . P i
Due % . DRP |s DR | DR |ar RE“ ABI.E ot e et PLOTSCALE
Miami Product Cosstrol ) ;-§an DATE_:;/16/12 DATE:3/2 /12 DATE: 8/2/12 DATE: l'::)(() ?3%3%32534?2;532621 B ECN: 4474
By ;?:l g DWG. NO.
diBigs 5DDWRDC

L=

CIMAL DIMENSIONS:

TOLERANCES

DE

3 PLACE XXX +

2GS

N

ANGLE DIMENS
USE WIQ-007 & 0
UNLESS SPECIF]

2 PLACE XX +,
FRACTION DIM

SHEET 20 0F 21

PARTS DETAILS

60-022270-00B

7

|



ASSEMBLY B & C SUPPORT TABLE

HLIONHEGHT | mionsurorr | WALIOUIOUODD | MULIONTO STEL | U To cnciere | o To
FROM 133" TO 144" (2)C6 X 8.2 DETAIL 4, 12 DETAIL 4A, 12A DETAIL 4A, 12B DETAIL 4A, 12C, 12D
FROM 116 TO 133" (2)C5X6.7 DETAIL 4, 12 DETAIL 4A, 12A DETAIL 4A, 12B DETAIL 4A, 12C, 12D
FROM 103" TO 116" (2)C4X5.4 DETAIL 4, 12 DETAIL 4A, 12A DETAIL 4A, 12B DETAIL 4A, 12C, 12D
FROM 47" TO 103" (2)C3X4.1 DETAIL 4, 12 DETAIL 4A, 12A DETAIL 4A, 12B DETAIL 4A, 12C, 12D

FROM 12" TO 47" NONE DETAIL 5, 21 DETAIL 5A, 21 DETAIL 5B, 21 DETAIL 5C, 5D, 21

ASSEMBLY D SUPPORT TABLE

MULLION HEIGHT MULLION SUPPORTS MULLION TO WOOD MULLION TO STEEL MULLION TO CONCRETE MULLION TO CMU
ATTACHMENT ATTACHMENT ATTACHMENT ATTACHMENT

FROM 140" TO 144" (2)C7X9.8 DETAIL 4, 12 DETAIL 4A, 12A DETAIL 4A, 12B DETAIL 4A, 12C, 12D

FROM 123" TO 140" (2)C6X8.2 DETAIL 4, 12 DETAIL 4A, 12A DETAIL 4A, 12B DETAIL 4A, 12C, 12D

FROM 108" TO 123" (2)C5X 6.7 DETAIL 4, 12 DETAILL 4A, 12A DETAIL 4A, 12B DETAIL 4A, 12C, 12D

FROM 95" TO 108" (2)C4X5.4 DETAIL 4, 12 DETAIL 4A, 12A DETAIL 4A, 12B DETAIL 4A, 12C, 12D

FROM 12" TO 95" (2) C3X4.1 DETAIL 4, 12 DETAIL 4A, 12A DETAIL 4A, 12B DETAIL 4A, 12C, 12D
ENGINEER OF RECORD
DAN RAU
ENGINEERING DISCIPLINE
CIVIL ENGINEERING
REGISTRATION NUMBER
FL# 63636

: REVISED DRAWINGS PER DADE CO. MARKUPS
e, ® DRP | RKP | DR 11/8/12
.\“ EL J R ,’, > > )
& oS }.\.6.E’:’.\§.(:\':940"” z %J EE,@P'E?,\E REVISION DESCRIPTION gx‘:""- g;lF'D- /;$FV'D- fB\sf’V'D- DATE
> KW *e, - . ' :
S8 NO.63636 * < O L DWN. CHK. APPV'D, APPV'D, e v <o 1300 Enterprise Road PLOT SCALE
2% . .0.* . I(.,Ll) %) BY: DRP B:  DJR BY: DR |ev: RElI mlE Geneva, Alabama 36340
> ¢ : . w : . - : PHONE (334) 684-3621
> ; : : ]k o :3 EI : a L g = DATES /16/12 DATE 8/2/12 PATE 8/2/12 PATE e — — — FAX ?332) 5346:23332 B ECN: 4474
-0 .o.. STATE OF ...' Ly 5 LH) 'L_() g é ,:\.,' Lgu TITLE " DWG. NO.
"f,'%;'-.’fioam‘};\& i i Begiien 5DDWRDC
) SGoeseet® \\ um.l’.§u v ;%Gfﬁ
2 SONAL (2 m Ehi ASSEMBLY B, C, & D 60-022270-00B
i/ tfpor 2|0 i Shizgdss SHEET 210F 21 SUPPORT TABLES




